FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92



101611378

Docket No. RD-28,008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Officer

		Ē
_	Ξ	.
n		20
_		ĒΩ
2	A	EΑ
0		E //
_		₽.
$\overline{}$	•	Ē,
		#⊂

i Alenio One:		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Radislav A. Potyrailo Daniel R. Olson Michael J. Brennan James N. Cawse Bret J. Chisholm Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jan 10, 2001 Jan 12, 2001 Jan 10, 2001 Jan 11, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 10, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s)	D9 765757 Dilication, the execution date of the application is: Jan 10, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attack	led? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	
to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	Patents and Trademarks	

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT		RD-28,008
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuab		
Radislav A. Potyrailo	of Niskayuna, New York	pt, / (we)
Daniel R. Olson	of Voorheesville, New York	
Michael J. Brennan	of Burnt Hills, New York	
James N. Cawse	of Pittsfield, Massachusetts	
Bret J. Chisholm	of Clifton Park, New York	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York	orporation, its successors and assigns the er	ntire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:		
METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURA	DEFECTS OF COATINGS	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un	ed States patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
		roinguas
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	ry resulting from the mining of said simple of atents, to issue any patents on said improver one or assigns and agree that on request and immunicate to said Company or its representation any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper	nents or resulting without further atives or nominees any is, execute all divisional, aid Company, its
TANK 10 7007		
JANUARY 10, 2007	Radislav A. Potyrailo	
Date		
New York) SS:	/	/
State of		
County of Schenectady		came the
This 10th day of January	, 20 of , before me persor	ially Carrie the
A D-4ila		e the individual will
above-namedabove-named	dged to me that he/she executed the sam	E Of HIS/HELOWH
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	1	
KATSLEEN BLOBUGLIC	Kartlen B. Lo Auglio	
NOTARY PUBLIC THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY Seal	(Notary Public)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 02		

Page 1 of 3

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-28,008

January 12, 2001	Janua D. alson
January 12, 2001 Date	Dahiel R. Olson
· ·	
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 12th day of January	, 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Daniel R. Olson ' individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Notary Public)
1/10/01	Wichard & Bremeau
Date	Michael J. Brennan
State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
This 10th day of January	
the above-named Michael J. Brennan individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	artileere R. Lo Buglio (Notary Public)
	0 m
1/10/01 Date	James N. Cawse
State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
This 10th day of Jamesy	, 20 ol , before me personally came
the above-named James N. Cawse individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Reetleen R. L. Breglio (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-28,008
Jan. 11, 2001	Bret J. Chisholm
State ofNew York) SS:	O Company of the comp
County of Schenectady	
the above-named Bret J. Chisholm individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein:	
Seal	Nota (Nota Dyriki Volke) e ot New York
	My Commission Expires December 31, 200-2
Date	
state of) SS:	
county of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purpose of his/her own free will for the purpose of his/her own free will be a same of hi	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	(Notary Public)
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of	and the same
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0572